
2024 Loras College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-16   Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-3   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 12-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (207), Opp (217)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Espiridon (1), Meier (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Murphy (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-106), Murphy (41-53), Hemm (18-
26), Rulli (14-16), Svigelj (7-8), Klapatauskas (1-1), Peat (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Meier, Payton .347 34-33 95 15 33 10 0 1 17 46 .484 12 2 9 0 .423 2 4 4-7 26 40 11 .857
32 Hughes, Alyssa .315 36-36 111 8 35 6 1 1 19 46 .414 11 2 9 0 .378 3 0 3-3 192 12 10 .953
20 Svigelj, Katherine .300 31-24 70 12 21 3 0 1 8 27 .386 2 0 20 0 .319 0 0 7-9 4 7 0 1.000
5 Monahan, Emily .269 36-36 93 8 25 2 0 0 6 27 .290 6 0 17 0 .313 0 4 5-6 81 47 7 .948
1 Machovec, Morgan .256 36-36 90 14 23 1 0 0 3 24 .267 8 1 13 0 .323 0 5 17-19 55 3 0 1.000
2 Franklin, Ava .231 36-36 108 17 25 5 1 1 13 35 .324 10 1 13 0 .300 1 3 6-6 41 58 9 .917
4 Murphy, Clare .210 36-36 100 4 21 4 1 1 17 30 .300 5 1 13 0 .252 1 2 0-0 223 17 2 .992
6 Leipold, Whitney .183 36-36 82 10 15 1 1 1 4 21 .256 10 1 18 1 .277 1 3 5-6 41 5 2 .958
18 Martinelli, Olivia .172 32-26 64 10 11 0 0 0 4 11 .172 4 1 13 1 .229 1 1 7-7 35 2 4 .902
9 Espiridon, Zoë .207 20-11 29 5 6 0 0 0 2 6 .207 1 1 4 0 .258 0 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
13 Jones, Gillian .167 26-14 48 2 8 3 0 0 6 11 .229 5 0 9 0 .245 0 1 0-0 7 1 1 .889
31 Peña, Nicole .000 10-0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Peat, Rachel .000 7-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
26 Bendig, Nicole .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Bossom, Ashli .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

21
Klapatauskas,
Laurissa .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

15 Berge, Karlee .000 16-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
27 Pilcher, Keely .000 7-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .245 36-36 911 110 223 35 4 6 99 284 .312 75 10 145 2 .306 9 24 60-70 714 218 53 .946
Opponents .209 36-36 877 95 183 35 2 11 87 255 .291 102 18 207 6 .302 5 28 41-53 709 267 43 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Klapatauskas, Laurissa 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Hemm, Ashlyn 1.83 10-6 19 15 13 5-0 1 108.1 68 27 22 46 118 12 0 4 .177 5 5 0 0 13
20 Svigelj, Katherine 2.73 2-0 13 2 1 1-0 2 26.1 18 8 8 13 12 3 0 0 .194 3 2 0 1 0
22 Rulli, Shandi 4.14 6-8 16 16 6 1-0 0 76.0 69 41 35 38 63 15 1 6 .238 4 9 0 2 10
12 Peat, Rachel 5.01 2-2 7 3 0 0-0 1 23.1 28 19 13 3 13 5 1 1 .289 1 2 0 2 5
Totals 2.95 20-16 57 36 20 7 5 238.0 183 95 78 102 207 35 2 11 .209 13 18 0 5 28
Opponents 3.35 16-20 60 36 16 6 2 236.2 223 110 88 75 145 35 4 6 .245 21 10 0 9 24



2024 Loras College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Machovec, Morgan 58 55 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Svigelj, Katherine 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
9 Espiridon, Zoë 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Murphy, Clare 242 223 17 2 .992 1 41 12 .774 3 0
6 Leipold, Whitney 48 41 5 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hughes, Alyssa 214 192 12 10 .953 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Monahan, Emily 135 81 47 7 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Franklin, Ava 108 41 58 9 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Martinelli, Olivia 41 35 2 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jones, Gillian 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rulli, Shandi 17 3 12 2 .882 0 14 2 .875 0 0
23 Meier, Payton 77 26 40 11 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Peat, Rachel 7 3 3 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Hemm, Ashlyn 17 2 11 4 .765 0 18 8 .692 0 0
10 Bossom, Ashli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berge, Karlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Klapatauskas, Laurissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Bendig, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pilcher, Keely 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Peña, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 985 714 218 53 .946 21 82 24 .774 3 0
Opponents 1019 709 267 43 .958 12 120 20 .857 4 1


